

(B. Pharmacy & D. Pharmacy)

Hirabai Haridas Vidyanagari, Amrutdham, Panchavati, Nashik - 422 003. (Maharashtra) India. <sup>(1)</sup>: 0253 - 2221121, 2517003, 2510262 Web : www.pharmacy.kkwagh.edu.in Email: principal-bpharmacy@kkwagh.edu.in, disp-bpharmacy@kkwagh.edu.in

(Affiliated to Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University, Lonere, MSBTE, Mumbai & Approved by PCI)

3.1.1

Grants received from Government and non-governmental agencies for research projects / endowments in the institution during the last five years



#### (B. Pharmacy & D. Pharmacy)

Hirabai Haridas Vidyanagari, Amrutdham, Panchavati, Nashik - 422 003. (Maharashtra) India. : 0253 - 2221121, 2517003, 2510262 Web : www.pharmacy.kkwagh.edu.in Email: principal-bpharmacy@kkwagh.edu.in, disp-bpharmacy@kkwagh.edu.in

(Affiliated to Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University, Lonere, MSBTE, Mumbai & Approved by PCI)

# 3.1.1

1. The consolidated list of grants for research projects received during the assessment years along with the nature of the award, and the awarding agency with amount is provided and required parts are highlighted.



(B. Pharmacy & D. Pharmacy)

Hirabai Haridas Vidyanagari, Amrutdham, Panchavati, Nashik - 422 003. (Maharashtra) India. 🕾: 0253 - 2221121, 2517003, 2510262 Web: www.pharmacy.kkwagh.edu.in Email: principal-bpharmacy@kkwagh.edu.in, disp-bpharmacy@kkwagh.edu.in

(Affiliated to Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University, Lonere, MSBTE, Mumbai & Approved by PCI)

#### 3.1. Resource Mobilization for Research

3.1.1 Grants received from Government and non-governmental agencies for research projects / endowments in the institution during the last five years.

Sr. No.	Name of the research project/ endowment	Name of the Principal Investigator/ Co- investigator	Department of Principal Investigator	Year of Award	Amount Sanctioned	Duration of the project	Name of the Funding Agency	Type (Government /non- Government)	Nature of Award
1	"Formulation and evaluation of topical organogel containing herbal analgesic oil for the treatment of osteoarthritis"	Dr. Anjali P. Bedse	Pharmaceutics	2021- 2022	20,000/- 20,000/- 20,000/-	2 Years	K.K.Wagh Foundation Spinach Centre of Excellence Smart Management Interface Local Exchange	Non- Government	Financial aid for research work
2	"Bioavailability Enhancement and Formulation Development of BCS Class II drug"	Dr. Vaibhav G. Bhamare	Pharmaceutics	2021- 2022	20,000/- 20,000/- 20,000/-	2 Years	K.K.Wagh Foundation Spinach Centre of Excellence Smart Management Interface Local Exchange	Non- Government	Financial aid for research work
		Total			Rs 1,20,000/-				



PRINCIPAL K.K.Wagh College of Pharmacy Panchavati, Nashik-422 003.



#### (B. Pharmacy & D. Pharmacy)

Hirabai Haridas Vidyanagari, Amrutdham, Panchavati, Nashik - 422 003. (Maharashtra) India. : 0253 - 2221121, 2517003, 2510262 Web : www.pharmacy.kkwagh.edu.in Email: principal-bpharmacy@kkwagh.edu.in, disp-bpharmacy@kkwagh.edu.in

(Affiliated to Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University, Lonere, MSBTE, Mumbai & Approved by PCI)

# 3.1.1

2. Links to the e-copies of the sanctioned letters are provided in supporting documents.



#### (B. Pharmacy & D. Pharmacy)

Hirabai Haridas Vidyanagari, Amrutdham, Panchavati, Nashik - 422 003. (Maharashtra) India. 

 æ: 0253 - 2221121, 2517003, 2510262

 Web : www.pharmacy.kkwagh.edu.in Email: principal-bpharmacy@kkwagh.edu.in, disp-bpharmacy@kkwagh.edu.in

(Affiliated to Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University, Lonere, MSBTE, Mumbai & Approved by PCI)

# For more information and proofs please click below link:

https://pharmacy.kkwagh.edu.in/uploads/pdf/Research%20Grant.pdf



#### (B. Pharmacy & D. Pharmacy)

Hirabai Haridas Vidyanagari, Amrutdham, Panchavati, Nashik - 422 003. (Maharashtra) India. <sup>(1)</sup>: 0253 - 2221121, 2517003, 2510262 Web : www.pharmacy.kkwagh.edu.in Email: principal-bpharmacy@kkwagh.edu.in, disp-bpharmacy@kkwagh.edu.in

(Affiliated to Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University, Lonere, MSBTE, Mumbai & Approved by PCI)

# **Other Details**



# K. K. Wagh Education Society's K. K. Wagh College of Pharmacy

(Affiliated to Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University)

Ref: KKWCOP/B.Pharm/324 12022

Date: 02/05/2022

To, Ajinkya B. Wagh, Director, K.K.Wagh Foundation Nashik.

> Sub: Financial aid for the research work for A.Y 2021-22 Ref: KKWEF/133/2022 dated 28/04/2022 KKWEF/133/2022 dated 28/04/2022

#### **Respected Sir**,

As per above mentioned subject, I am thankful to you for the sanction of a total amount Rs. 40,000/- (Fourty Thousand Rupees only) for research grant. I wish to tell you this research grant has been disbursed as follows,

Sr. No.	Name of the Principal Investigator	Title of the research project	Amount disbursed (Rs)	
1	Dr. Anjali P. Bedse	"Formulation and evaluation of topical organogel containing herbal analgesic oil for the treatment of osteoarthritis"	20,000/-	
2	Dr. Vaibhav G. Bhamare	"Bioavailability Enhancement and Formulation Development of BCS Class II drug"	20,000/-	
		Total Amount	40,000/-	

Sincerely,

KK. Wagh College of Pharmać Nashik-422 003

Thanking you,



PRINCIPAL K.K.Wagh College of Pharmacy Panchavati, Nashik-422 003







# K. K. Wagh Education Society's K. K. Wagh College of Pharmacy

(Affiliated to Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University)

Ref: KKWCOP/B.Pharm/2021 /2022

Date: 19/03/2022

To, Ajinkya B. Wagh, Secretary, Spinach Centre of Excellence, Nashik.

> Sub: Financial aid for the research work for A.Y 2021-22 Ref: Spinach/73/2022 dated 14/03/2022 Spinach/74/2022 dated 14/03/2022

**Respected Sir**,

As per above mentioned subject. I am thankful to you for the sanction of a total amount Rs. 40,000/- (Fourty Thousand Rupees only) for research grant. I wish to tell you this research grant has been disbursed as follows,

	Name of the Principal Investigator	Title of the research project	Amount disbursed (Rs)
1	Dr. Anjali P. Bedse	"Formulation and evaluation of topical organogel containing herbal analgesic oil for the treatment of osteoarthritis"	20,000/-
1	Dr. Vaibhav G. Bhamare	"Bioavailability Enhancement and Formulation Development of BCS Class II drug"	20,000/-
		Total Amount	40,000/-





Thanking you.

Sincerely,

Principal PRINCIPAL K K. Wagh College of Pharmacy Nashik-422 003

PAL

K.K.Wagh College of Pharmacy Panchavati, Nashik-422 003.



### K. K. Wagh Education Society's K. K. Wagh College of Pharmacy

(Affiliated to Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University)

Ref: KKWCOP/B.Pharm/152/12022

Date: 03/03/2022

To, Ajinkya B. Wagh, Secretary, Smart Management Interface Local Exchange, Nashik.

> Sub: Financial aid for the research work for A.Y 2021-22 Ref: SMILE/ 221/2022, dated 24/01/2022 SMILE/ 238/2022, dated 28/02/2022

#### **Respected Sir**,

As per above mentioned subject, I am thankful to you for the sanction of a total amount Rs. 40,000/- (Fourty Thousand Rupees only) for research grant. I wish to tell you this research grant has been disbursed as follows,

Sr. No.	Name of the Principal Investigator	Title of the research project	Amount disbursed (Rs) 20,000/-
1	Dr. Anjali P. Bedse	"Formulation and evaluation of topical organogel containing herbal analgesic oil for the treatment of osteoarthritis"	
	Dr. Vaibhav G. Bhamare	"Bioavailability Enhancement and Formulation Development of BCS Class II drug"	20,000/-
		Total Amount	40,000/-





Thanking you,

Sincerely

K. Wagh College of Pharmacy Nachik 122 005

PRINCIPAL

K.K.Wagh College of Pharmacy Panchavati, Nashik-422 003.